
Discipline Category Gender Class Age Last Name First Name Team Time Place

Individual Time Trial Cat 3 Men Thornton James  0:15:43 1

Individual Time Trial Cat 3 Men Rost Michael GP VeloTek  0:16:07 2

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Currie Sawyer Team Rad Racing Club 0:14:00 1

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Forrest Ryan Team Rad Racing Club 0:14:37 2

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Schaeffer Dan Kansas City Bicycle Club  0:14:41 3

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Wallace Lee Spencer Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing  0:14:55 4

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Childs Matt GP VeloTek  0:15:01 5

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Smith Jeremy Cycle City Racing/In-A-Tub  0:15:31 6

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Smith Stuart Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing 0:15:39 7

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Sheehan Brendan Sante Fe Trails Bicycle Racing  0:15:43 8

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Tesone Travis Midwest Masters Cycling Team  0:15:51 9

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Sokol Michael  0:16:16 10

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Fairbanks John Midwest Masters Cycling Team  0:16:26 11

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Wray Rick 999

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Men Owens Gary Specs Racing  999

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Women Beckwith Alaina GP VeloTek  0:16:49 1

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Women Guilford Brianne GP VeloTek  0:17:50 2

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Women Wilson Lynn Big D Cycling  0:17:56 3

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Women Bloemker Katherine Unattached  0:17:57 4

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Women Funk Julie GP VeloTek  0:18:43 5

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Women Smith Jennifer Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing  0:19:25 6

Individual Time Trial Cat 4 Women Richards Laura Unattached  999

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Orrick Patrick Capps bike shop 0:13:53 1

Cycling - Time Trial
Friday, July 20th



Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Messenger Jon 0:14:21 2

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Mellor Matthew KCOI Boulevard 0:15:25 3

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Sanders Rian 0:16:02 4

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Zimmer Chip Big D Cycling 0:16:22 5

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Loftus Christopher 0:16:36 6

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Towne Elton 0:17:04 7

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Bloumlur Mike  0:17:46 8

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Archuleta Juan Unattached  0:19:03 9

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Burns Duston GP VeloTek  0:19:19 10

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Case Dennis Unattached  0:19:28 11

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Kerschner Kirby midwest masters cycling  0:20:53 12

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Hodge Jason Unattached 999

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Miguel Jesse Localcycling.com 999

Individual Time Trial Cat 5 Men Ralston Chris GP VeloTek 999

Individual Time Trial Cat1/2/3 Women Haas Erica Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing  0:15:43 1

Individual Time Trial Cat1/2/3 Women Morelli Shawn Sante Fe Trails Bicycle Racing  0:15:51 2

Individual Time Trial Cat1/2/3 Women Weaver Renae Womens Free State Racing  0:15:56 3

Individual Time Trial Cat1/2/3 Women Plessing Rachel Unattached  0:16:14 4

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 10-13 Goldberg Hannah GP VeloTek  0:21:37 1

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 10-13 Burrus William GP VeloTek  0:21:51 2

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 10-13 Clark Max KCOI U-20  0:22:04 3

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 10-13 Gulley Megan Unattached  0:24:44 4

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 10-13 Posch Sedona  0:26:43 5

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 14-18 Childs Eliot GP VeloTek  0:15:40 1

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 14-18 Goldberg Nathan GP VeloTek  0:16:25 2

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 14-18 Childs Austin GP VeloTek  0:16:29 3

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 14-18 Calderwood Sam  0:16:49 4

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 14-18 Bentzinger Alex  0:16:55 5

Individual Time Trial Junior Men Junior 14-18 Rainey Kyle GP VeloTek  0:17:10 6

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 40-99 Mason Jack SKC Racing  0:13:46 1

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 40-99 Henwood Craig SKC Racing  0:14:07:49 2

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 40-99 Baxter Steven Specs Racing  0:14:07:53 3

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 40-99 Borden K.C. SKC Racing 0:14:08 4

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 40-99 Ricke Kelly 360 Racing  0:14:12 5

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 40-99 Wathke Steve SKC Racing  0:17:02 6

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 40-99 Ades Robert Blue River Bicycle Club 999 999

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 50-99 Weinbeck Dennis capps bike shop  0:14:00 1

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 50-99 Songer Stephen 360 Racing  0:14:14 2



Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 50-99 Wentling John Midwest Masters Cycling Team  0:14:49 3

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 50-99 Conrad David Localcycling.com  0:15:52 4

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 50-99 Engler Paul capps bike shop  0:15:53 5

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 50-99 Anderson Bill 360 Racing  0:16:00 6

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 50-99 Michael Myron GP VeloTek  0:16:15 7

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 50-99 Kuhlmann Bart  0:17:39 8

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 60-99 Parker Harold (Dean) 360 Racing  0:14:31 1

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 60-99 Elser Albert Unattached  0:16:43 2

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 60-99 Quinlan Frank Bicycle Shack Racing  0:16:56 3

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 60-99 Hottman Donavon Big D Cycling  0:17:08 4

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 60-99 Smithmier Mike Blue River Bicycle Club  0:17:19 5

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 60-99 Pierce Tom us navy  0:18:38 6

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 60-99 Hawker Kevin capps bike shop  999

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 65-99 Bruce Weslye midwest masters cycling  0:16:11 1

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 65-99 Procner Charles Localcycling.com  0:17:42 2

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 65-99 Wamsley David Localcycling.com  0:17:47 3

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 65-99 Wells William Big D Cycling 999

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 70-99 Jennings William Reelbikes  0:18:15 1

Individual Time Trial Master Men Master 70-99 Knowles Terry capps bike shop  0:18:58 2

Individual Time Trial Master Women Master 40-99 Ruettimann Susan Big D Cycling  0:17:52 1

Individual Time Trial Master Women Master 40-99 Michael Ann GP VeloTek  0:18:01 2

Individual Time Trial Master Women Master 40-99 Guilbeau Wendy Localcycling.com  0:18:16 3

Individual Time Trial Master Women Master 50-99 Schleicher Rochelle Big D Cycling  0:16:31 1

Individual Time Trial Master Women Master 50-99 Taylor Glenda Free State Racing  0:16:39 2

Individual Time Trial Master Women Master 50-99 Williams Becca Localcycling.com  0:16:46 3

Individual Time Trial Master Women Master 50-99 Wamsley Emily Free State Racing  0:19:00 4

Individual Time Trial Master Women Master 50-99 Gregory Rita  0:20:02 5

Individual Time Trial Master Women Master 50-99 Rutlin Connie  0:21:54 6



Sunflower State Games Criterium

Final Results

Cat1/2/3 Women 7 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Rachel Plessing,4,23,Unattached Kennard,NE1 833

Renae Weaver,3,47,Womens Free State Racing Lee's Summit,MO2 834

Erica Haas,3,36,Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Leavenworth,K3 831

Shawn Morelli,3,37,Sante Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Ft Leavenw4 832

Lindsay Lorenz,3,33,Slimen Und Grossen Lawrence,KS5 835

Caitlin Silovsky,3,24, Topeka,KS6 828

Carren Stika,3,21,Pennsylvania State University Lancaster,PA7 829

Cat3 7 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Kurtis Albrecht,3,48,SKC Racing Overland Park,KS1 319

Ryan Kelley,4,30,Big D Cycling Lawrence,KS2 315

Eric Wenrich,3,34,Capps bike shop Topeka,KS3 320

Kenneth Englert,3,15,Team Colavita/Parisi Coffee Shawnee,KS4 318

James Thornton,3,23, Fort Leonard Wood,MO5 316

Michael Rost,3,27,GP VeloTek Lawrence,KS999 317

Kurt Wilson,3,39,Big D Cycling Kansas City,MO999 321

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)



Sunflower State Games Criterium

Final Results

Cat4 24 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Viet Hoang,5,42,Specs Racing Derby,KS1 499

Jeremy Smith,4,42,Cycle City Racing/In-A-Tub Bonner Springs,2 450

Dan Schaeffer,4,34,Kansas City Bicycle Club Leawood,KS3 443

Keith Guilford,4,35,GP VeloTek Lenexa,KS4 451

James Jones,5,44,Mirage Grand Prairie,TX5 431

Sawyer Currie,4,16,Team Rad Racing Club Edmond,OK6 448

Michael Sokol,4,37, Owasso,OK7 445

David Tjiptogarsono,5,41,GP VeloTek Shawnee,KS8 454

Noah Hutcher,4,42,Tall Grass Cycling Club Ft Riley,KS9 430

Kevin FitzGerald,4,40,KCOI Boulevard Overland Park,KS10 428

Ryan Forrest,4,18,Team Rad Racing Club Edmond,OK11 442

Travis Tesone,4,31,Midwest Masters Cycling Team Sterling,KS12 446

Michael Yeager,4,41,Slimen Und Grossen Shawnee,KS13 498

Bradley Albers,4,44,KCOI Boulevard Overland Park,KS14 423

Stuart Smith,5,42,Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Kansas City15 444

Matt Childs,4,45,GP VeloTek Saint Marys,KS16 440

Dan Ruettimann,5,48,Big D Cycling Shawnee,ks17 432

Kevin Tempel,5,52,Unattached Kansas City,MO18 453

Randy Sommerfeldt,4,48,Specs Racing Wichita,KS19 434

Tyler Schumacher,4,34,KCOI Boulevard Overland Park,KS20 433

Rick Wray,5,48, Hutchinson,KS21 449

John Fairbanks,4,44,Midwest Masters Cycling Team Hutchinson,22 441

Anthony Rosales,4,23,Colavita Racing Inc Lenexa,ks23 452

Lee Spencer Wallace,4,37,Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Leav24 447

Cat4 Women 5 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Alaina Beckwith,4,28,GP VeloTek Lawrence,KS1 216

Lynn Wilson,4,38,Big D Cycling Kansas City,mo2 219

Brianne Guilford,4,34,GP VeloTek Lenexa,ks3 220

Laura Richards,4,36,Unattached Lawrence,KS4 217

Jennifer Smith,5,39,Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Kansas Ci5 218

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)



Sunflower State Games Criterium

Final Results

Cat5 20 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

David Whitney,5,32,Big D Cycling Overland Park,ks1 563

Patrick Orrick,5,36,Capps bike shop Olathe,KS2 553

John Taton,5,43,Big D Cycling Shawnee,KS3 537

Rian Sanders,5,43, Fairway,KS4 554

Harlan Huey,5,46,Capp's-Rebound Tecumseh,KS5 560

Dan Turner,5,46,Big D Cycling Shawnee,KS6 538

Tim Borchers,5,43, Topeka,KS7 561

Jason Wood,5,38,Unattached Manhattan,KS8 540

Peter Williams,5,54,GP VeloTek Lawrence,ks9 539

Chip Zimmer,5,55,Big D Cycling Lake Quivira,KS10 555

Chris B. Clausing,5,17,Specs Racing Wichita,KS11 599

Dennis Case,5,42,Unattached Overland Park,KS12 551

Krassimir Damianov,5,34,Unattached Wichita,KS13 562

Josiah McFarland,5,19,Unattached Lenexa,KS14 536

Christopher Loftus,5,39, Fort Riley,KS15 556

Duston Burns,5,28,GP VeloTek Olathe,Ks16 550

Juan Archuleta,5,30,Unattached Hazelton,KS17 549

Marco Blanchette,5,41, Kansas City,KS999 534

Matthew Mellor,5,45,KCOI Boulevard Overland Park,ks999 552

Kirby Kerschner,5,55,midwest masters cycling Hutchinson,KS999 557

Junior 10-13 5 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

William Burrus,5,13,GP VeloTek Leawood,KS1 21

Max Clark,5,11,KCOI U-20 Spring Hill,ks2 22

Hannah Goldberg,4,12,GP VeloTek Overland Park,KS3 29

Megan Gulley,4,13,Unattached Thayer,KS4 24

Sedona Posch,5,10, Kansas City,KS5 37

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)



Sunflower State Games Criterium

Final Results

Junior 14-18 8 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Kyle Rainey,5,18,GP VeloTek Lawrence,KS1 38

Eliot Childs,4,16,GP VeloTek Saint Marys,KS2 28

Chris B. Clausing,5,17,Specs Racing Wichita,KS3 99

Ryan Ostenberg,5,16, Salina,KS4 40

Austin Childs,5,14,GP VeloTek Saint Marys,KS5 27

Nathan Goldberg,4,15,GP VeloTek Overland Park,KS6 36

Ian Ostenberg,5,18, Salina,KS7 39

Conner Rainey,5,14,GP VeloTek Lawrence,KS8 25

Master 40+ 10 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Lyle Reynolds,3,49,SKC Racing Kansas City,KS1 728

Jack Mason,2,43,SKC Racing Topeka,KS2 725

Brian Peters,3,40,Midwest Masters Cycling Team McPherson,KS3 717

Craig Henwood,2,41,SKC Racing Olathe,KS4 721

K.C. Borden,3,45,SKC Racing Overland Park,KS5 723

Prayuth Sirasudhi,3,44,SKC Racing Olathe,KS6 729

Kelly Ricke,2,46,360 Racing Olathe,KS7 724

Mathew Eastlack,3,45,Slimenundgrossen Prairie Village,KS8 730

Steve Wathke,3,44,SKC Racing Topeka,KS9 726

Robert Steppe,5,48, Tulsa,OK10 718

Master 40+ Women 3 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Ann Michael,4,48,GP VeloTek Overland Park,KS1 722

Susan Ruettimann,4,42,Big D Cycling Shawnee,ks2 100

Wendy Guilbeau,4,43,Localcycling.com Bonner Springs,KS3 720

Master 50+ 7 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Stephen Songer,3,50,360 Racing Overland Park,KS1 639

Bill Anderson,3,51,360 Racing Lawrence,KS2 635

John Wentling,3,58,Midwest Masters Cycling Team Dodge City,K3 640

David Conrad,3,55,Localcycling.com Olathe,KS4 637

Myron Michael,3,52,GP VeloTek Overland Park,KS5 638

Ross Ostenberg,5,52, Salina,KS6 642

Darren Root,4,52,capps bike shop Topeka,KS998 631

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)



Sunflower State Games Criterium

Final Results

Master 50+ Women 3 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Glenda Taylor,3,58,Free State Racing Topeka,KS1 164

Rochelle Schleicher,4,53,Big D Cycling Marriam,Ks2 162

Emily Wamsley,4,60,Free State Racing Lawrence,KS3 163

Master 60+ 11 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Weslye Bruce,3,69,midwest masters cycling S Hutchinson,KS1 864

Harold (Dean) Parker,3,60,360 Racing Lenexa,KS2 873

Mike Smithmier,5,62,Blue River Bicycle Club Overland Park,KS3 868

Donavon Hottman,4,64,Big D Cycling Shawnee,KS4 866

William Wells,5,65,Big D Cycling Overland Park,KS5 872

Frank Quinlan,5,64,Bicycle Shack Racing Overland Park,KS6 870

David Wamsley,4,66,Localcycling.com Lawrence,KS7 871

Kevin Hawker,3,62,capps bike shop Topeka,KS998 865

Dan Peak,5,63,Cycle City Racing Kansas City,MO998 867

Tom Pierce,4,63,us navy Westwood,ks998 869

Roger Harrison,5,63,Lanterne Rouge Racing Team Leavenworth,K999 874

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)



Sunflower State Games Road Race

Final Results

Cat1/2/3 Women 5 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Erica Haas,3,36,Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Leavenworth,K1 831

Shawn Morelli,3,37,Sante Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Ft Leavenw2 832

Renae Weaver,3,47,Womens Free State Racing Lee's Summit,MO3 834

Rachel Plessing,4,23,Unattached Kennard,NE4 833

Ann Parthemore,4,34,Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Leavenwor5 830

Cat3 7 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Andrew Lyles,3,25,Team Colavita/Parisi Coffee Kansas City,MO1 322

Kurtis Albrecht,3,48,SKC Racing Overland Park,KS2 319

Brett Coppage,3,31,SKC Racing Kansas City,MO3 324

Joseph Anderson,4,39,Team Colavita/Parisi Coffee Kansas City4 326

Armando Sanchez,3,37,GP VeloTek Olathe,KS5 325

Kenneth Englert,3,15,Team Colavita/Parisi Coffee Shawnee,KS6 323

James Thornton,3,23, Fort Leonard Wood,MO7 316

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)



Sunflower State Games Road Race

Final Results

Cat4 33 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Ryan Forrest,4,18,Team Rad Racing Club Edmond,OK1 442

Byron Stithem,5,27,Boulevard Prairie Village,KS2 461

Michael Sokol,4,37, Owasso,OK3 445

James Jones,4,43, Dallas,TX4 436

Dan Schaeffer,4,34,Kansas City Bicycle Club Leawood,KS5 443

Lee Spencer Wallace,4,37,Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Leav6 447

Jeremy Smith,4,42,Cycle City Racing/In-A-Tub Bonner Springs,7 450

Jason Merckling,4,38,GP VeloTek Lenexa,KS8 459

Kevin FitzGerald,4,40,KCOI Boulevard Overland Park,KS9 428

Randy Sommerfeldt,4,48,Specs Racing Wichita,KS10 434

Noah Hutcher,4,42,Tall Grass Cycling Club Ft Riley,KS11 430

Sawyer Currie,4,16,Team Rad Racing Club Edmond,OK12 448

Matt Childs,4,45,GP VeloTek Saint Marys,KS13 440

John Williams,4,38,Colavita/ Parisi Kansas City,MO14 464

Jesse Ens,4,31,Slimenundgrossen Lecompton,KS15 467

Michael Yeager,4,41,Slimen Und Grossen Shawnee,KS16 498

Rick Wray,5,48, Hutchinson,KS17 449

Kyle Guinn,5,28,KCBC Olathe,ks18 458

Stuart Smith,5,42,Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Kansas City19 444

Ben Perkins,4,26,Midwest Cycling Kansas City,mo20 466

Matt Ledbetter,5,28,GP VeloTek Shawnee,Ks21 437

Tyler Steele,4,32,KCBC Roeland Park,KS22 439

Bradley Albers,4,44,KCOI Boulevard Overland Park,KS23 423

Mark Horn,4,39,Kansas City Bicycle Club Mission,KS24 457

Ken Whiteside,4,43,Blue River Bicycle Club Olathe,KS25 455

David Promisch,4,0,Velotek Overland Park,KS26 456

Anthony Lee,4,39, Leavenworth,KS27 462

Keith Skillman,4,51,GP VeloTek Lawrence,KS28 438

Travis Tesone,4,31,Midwest Masters Cycling Team Sterling,KS29 446

Marty Milbert,4,33,KCOI Boulevard Mission,KS30 460

John Fairbanks,4,44,Midwest Masters Cycling Team Hutchinson,31 441

Adam Roeser,5,32,KCBC Kc,mo32 463

Christopher Loftus,5,39, Fort Riley,KS33 465

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)



Sunflower State Games Road Race

Final Results

Cat4 Women 6 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Alaina Beckwith,4,28,GP VeloTek Lawrence,KS1 216

Lynn Wilson,4,38,Big D Cycling Kansas City,mo2 219

Katherine Bloemker,4,29,Unattached Shawnee,KS3 200

Brianne Guilford,4,34,GP VeloTek Lenexa,ks4 220

Erin Shaffer,4,31,Unattached Olathe,ks5 221

Jennifer Smith,5,39,Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Kansas Ci6 218

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)



Sunflower State Games Road Race

Final Results

Cat5 32 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Kevin Shaffer,5,33,Unattached Olathe,KS1 570

Tim Borchers,5,43, Topeka,KS2 561

Dustin Meyer,5,33,GP VeloTek Lawrence,KS3 546

Chris B. Clausing,5,17,Specs Racing Wichita,KS4 599

Stephen Whalen,5,50,Big D Cycling Shawnee,KS5 568

Patrick Orrick,5,36,Capps bike shop Olathe,KS6 553

John Taton,5,43,Big D Cycling Shawnee,KS7 537

Krassimir Damianov,5,34,Unattached Wichita,KS8 562

Rian Sanders,5,43, Fairway,KS9 554

Dan Turner,5,46,Big D Cycling Shawnee,KS10 538

Chip Zimmer,5,55,Big D Cycling Lake Quivira,KS11 555

Peter Williams,5,54,GP VeloTek Lawrence,ks12 539

Christian Stewart,5,17, Lea Wood,ks13 564

Josiah McFarland,5,19,Unattached Lenexa,KS14 536

Jason Wood,5,38,Unattached Manhattan,KS15 540

Matthew Mellor,5,45,KCOI Boulevard Overland Park,ks16 552

Ross Ostenberg,5,52, Salina,KS17 565

James Lee,5,43,Santa Fe Trails Bicycle Racing Smithville,mo18 545

Joel Butner,5,49, Leawood,KS19 542

Harlan Huey,5,46,Capp's-Rebound Tecumseh,KS20 560

Brian Luce,5,44,kcbc race team Lea Wood,KS21 569

Brian Austin,5,1, Topeka,ks22 541

Aaron Dougherty,5,54,KCOI Boulevard Kansas City,MO23 543

Chris Ralston,5,45,GP VeloTek Lawrence,KS24 559

Donald McClure,5,39, Andover,KS25 535

Jesse Miguel,5,52,Localcycling.com Shawnee,KS26 558

Mike Bloemker,5,43, Shawnee,ks27 566

Scott Uhl,5,42, Topeka,KS28 548

Kirby Kerschner,5,55,midwest masters cycling Hutchinson,KS29 557

James Becker,5,0, Lawrence,ks30 567

Chad Fleer,5,28, Topeka,KS999 544

Juan Archuleta,5,30,Unattached Hazelton,KS999 549

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)



Sunflower State Games Road Race

Final Results

Junior 10-13 2 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Hannah Goldberg,4,12,GP VeloTek Overland Park,KS1 29

Sedona Posch,5,10, Kansas City,KS2 37

Junior 14-18 9 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Kyle Rainey,5,18,GP VeloTek Lawrence,KS1 38

Eliot Childs,4,16,GP VeloTek Saint Marys,KS2 28

Coner Logan,5,17, Overland Park,KS3 43

Ian Ostenberg,5,18, Salina,KS4 39

Nathan Goldberg,4,15,GP VeloTek Overland Park,KS5 36

David French,4,4, Leavenworth,ks6 42

Austin Childs,5,14,GP VeloTek Saint Marys,KS7 27

Andy Promish,5,16, Overland Park,Ks8 41

Sam Calderwood,5,17, Topeka,KS9 26

Master 40+ 12 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Jack Mason,2,43,SKC Racing Topeka,KS1 725

Brian Peters,3,40,Midwest Masters Cycling Team McPherson,KS2 717

Steven Baxter,5,46,Specs Racing Wichita,KS3 727

Kelly Ricke,2,46,360 Racing Olathe,KS4 724

Chris Hudson,3,42,Team Colavita/Parisi Coffee Kansas City,MO5 719

Robert Steppe,5,48, Tulsa,OK6 718

Prayuth Sirasudhi,3,44,SKC Racing Olathe,KS7 729

K.C. Borden,3,45,SKC Racing Overland Park,KS8 723

David Pitt,3,49,Slimenundgrossen Leawood,KS9 732

Craig Henwood,2,41,SKC Racing Olathe,KS10 721

Steve Wathke,3,44,SKC Racing Topeka,KS11 726

Jon-Paul Shores,3,40,Shores Sports Olathe,KS12 731

Master 40+ Women 3 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Ann Michael,4,48,GP VeloTek Overland Park,KS1 102

Susan Ruettimann,4,42,Big D Cycling Shawnee,ks2 100

Wendy Guilbeau,4,43,Localcycling.com Bonner Springs,KS3 101

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)



Sunflower State Games Road Race

Final Results

Master 50+ 12 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Stephen Songer,3,50,360 Racing Overland Park,KS1 639

Dennis Weinbeck,3,54,capps bike shop Topeka,KS2 636

Mark Weitzel,3,55,Team Kaos Cycling Springhill,KS3 644

Keith Walberg,4,50,360 Racing Topeka,KS4 645

Bill Anderson,3,51,360 Racing Lawrence,KS5 635

John Wentling,3,58,Midwest Masters Cycling Team Dodge City,K6 640

David Conrad,3,55,Localcycling.com Olathe,KS7 637

David Matthews,5,7,Union Bay Cycling/Wines of WA Prairie Vil8 643

Myron Michael,3,52,GP VeloTek Overland Park,KS9 638

Darren Root,4,52,capps bike shop Topeka,KS10 631

Rob Stork,5,57,capps bike shop Topeka,KS11 634

Van Hampton,5,57,midwest masters cycling Dodge City,KS12 633

Master 50+ Women 4 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Glenda Taylor,3,58,Free State Racing Topeka,KS1 164

Rochelle Schleicher,4,53,Big D Cycling Marriam,Ks2 162

Emily Wamsley,4,60,Free State Racing Lawrence,KS3 163

Priscilla George,4,60, Topeka,KS4 160

Master 60+ 11 Starters
Place Bib Name, Cat, Age, Team, City, State

Harold (Dean) Parker,3,60,360 Racing Lenexa,KS1 873

Weslye Bruce,3,69,midwest masters cycling S Hutchinson,KS2 864

William Wells,5,65,Big D Cycling Overland Park,KS3 872

Joe Douglas,4,73,Free State Racing Lawrence,KS4 875

Frank Quinlan,5,64,Bicycle Shack Racing Overland Park,KS5 870

Donavon Hottman,4,64,Big D Cycling Shawnee,KS6 866

Mike Smithmier,5,62,Blue River Bicycle Club Overland Park,KS7 868

William Jennings,5,71,Reelbikes Leawood,KS8 863

David Wamsley,4,66,Localcycling.com Lawrence,KS9 871

Doug George,5,61, Topeka,KS10 862

Jon Fetterhoof,5,72, Topeka,KS12 861

998 = Did Not Place (DNP)    999 = Did Not Finish (DNF)
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